COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KITUI

TEL: 044-4422041, 4422304 Email:finance@kitui.go.ke



P.O. BOX 33 – 90200 KITUI

MINISTRY OF FINANCE, ECONOMIC PLANNING AND REVENUE MANAGEMENT

INVITATION TO PUBLIC PARTICIPATION FORUM ON THE FY 2025/2026 KITUI COUNTY FISCAL STRATEGY PAPER (CFSP) AND THE KITUI COUNTY MEDIUM-TERM DEBT STRATEGY PAPER, 2025

1. The Kitui County Fiscal Strategy Paper (CFSP), FY 2025/26

The County Fiscal Strategy Paper is prepared in line with Section 117(1) of the Public Finance Management Act, 2012. The CFSP specify the broad strategic priorities and policy goals that will guide the county government in preparing its budget for the coming financial year and over the medium term.

2. The Kitui County Medium-Term Debt Strategy Paper, 2025

The Medium-Term Debt Strategy Paper is prepared in accordance with Section Sections 123(1) of the Public Finance Management Act, 2012. The debt strategy paper guides on debt management practices of the county government which includes the total stock of debt as at the date of the statement; the sources of loans made to the county government; the principal risks associated with those loans; the assumptions underlying the debt management strategy; and an analysis of the sustainability of the amount of debt, both actual and potential.

In this regard, the Ministry of Finance, Economic Planning and Revenue Management hereby invites members of the public, civil society groups, private sector, state agencies and all other interested stakeholders to Public Participation Forum for the FY 2025/26 Kitui County Fiscal Strategy Paper and Kitui County Medium-Term Debt Strategy Paper, 2025.

The Public Participation Forum will be held on **Tuesday**, **18th February 2025** at **Kefri Centre – Kitui Town** from **10.00am**. The draft FY 2025/2026 County Fiscal Strategy Paper and the Kitui County Medium-Term Debt Strategy Paper 2025 are available on Kitui County Government's website via link www.kitui.go.ke. The members of the public, civil society groups, private sector, state agencies and all interested persons or groups are also invited to submit their comments, memoranda and proposals for inclusion in the FY 2025/2026 County Fiscal Strategy Paper at the following offices:

- 1. Office of the Chief Officer, Economic Planning and Budgeting at the County Treasury.
- 2. Any of our Sub County or Ward offices.

The public may also submit their views online via the email <code>planning@kitui.go.ke</code> so as to be received on or before <code>Tuesday</code>, <code>18th February</code>, <code>2025</code>. The members of the public can also follow the proceedings through a link to be posted on Kitui County Government's website i.e., <code>www.kitui.go.ke</code> and the county's official social media platforms.

County Executive Committee Member
Ministry of Finance, Economic Planning and Revenue Management